



Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MC(WPC) No.111 of 2026

Date of Order: 21.04.2026

Shri. Frederic B. Marbaniang

Vs

Union of India & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Joshi, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Fancon, Adv
Ms. L.D. N. Thangkhiew, Adv

Mr. A. Joshi, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the applicant as the applicant has chosen to discontinue the service of the existing Legal Aid counsel.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the applicant that the applicant would like to bring on record certain documents before this application is taken up for consideration. He, therefore, prays for grant of some time to bring on record the necessary documents by filing an affidavit.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents has no objection.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.04.2026
"Shrity,PS"