



Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MC WP(C) No.111 of 2026

Date of Order: 06.05.2026

Shri. Fredric B. Marbaniang **Vs.** Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Joshi, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.

It is submitted by A. Joshi, learned counsel appearing for the applicant that the applicant has filed an additional affidavit bringing on record certain necessary documents.

Ms. R. Fancon, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, has received a copy of the said additional affidavit.

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the respondents, 2 (two) weeks' time is granted for filing objection against the prayer of condonation of delay made in this application.

Judge

Meghalaya
06.05.2026
"Abhinandan PS"